BEFORE THE STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON
MARION COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF APPLICATIONS

FCR EXTENSION OF TIME TO COM-

)
)
PLETE CONSTRUCTION WORK AND )
APPLY THE WATER UNDER PERMITS )
)
)

ISSUED BY THE STATE ENGINEER

The above entitled matter now coming on for the consideration of
the Stete Engineer, and it appearing thats

The holders of the following water right permits issued by the
State Engineer have submitted applications for extensions of the time limits
within which to complete theﬁconstruction work and/ér apply the water to
beneficigl use under their respective water right permits,

The State Engineer is authorized (Section 47-506, Oregon Code 1330)
to grant extensions of time for good cause shown, within which to complete
work or perfect a right under a water right permit,

It would be impossible with the present personnel to mske an ex-
amination of the work performed by the following applicents, together with
that of all other applicents for extensions of time, end funds are not avail-
able for employing additional ehgineers to make such examinations,

It is urgent that a decision be masde upon these applicationg within
a reasonable time in order that the applicents may proceed with the work re-
quired in order to apply the waters to.be appropriated under the permits to
beneficial use,

The State Engineer in this instance is therefore compelled to judge
- the matter of diligence entirely on the stetements contained in the respective
applications for extension without an examination of the work performed,

The statements containqd in the applications for extension filed by
the following indicate that each has shown such reasonable diligence as

entitles him to an extension of time, and



No protests or objections to thé granting of an extension under
any of the following permits have been filed by any subsequent permit
holders,

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that extensiong of time be and the same

are hereby granted as follows:

NAME ' APP, PERMIT TC COMPLETE TG APPLY
’ NO. NO. WORK WATER
Sarah West U-84 U-77 October 1, 1939 COctober 1, 1973
Elmer E. Stevens U-93 U-92 October 1, 1932 October 1, 1939
Inland Power & Light Co. 468 261 October 1, 1940 OQctober 1, 1940
S. S. Williams 10019 R-582 October 1, 1833
Bullion Mountain, Inec. 12982 R-648 Uctober 1, 1339
H. B. Duncan 16572 R-6935 October 1, 1933
City of Pendleton 1069 458 October 1, 19329 OQOctober 1, 1933
* (oose Lake Valley
Irrigation District 3928 2136 October 1, 1942
Geo. A. Parker 4945 2947 October 1, 1933 OQctober 1, 1333
Federal Land Bank
of Spokane 5996 3715 October 1, 139%9 COCctober 1, 1932
Warmsprings Irr. Digt. 4752 - 4303 QOctober 1, 1941 OQOctober 1, 1941
Arthur M. Geary €287 4361 October 1, 1929 October 1, 1939
Federal Land Bank
of Spokane 8103 5235 October 1, 13%3 October 1, 1929
Federal Land Bank
of Spoksane 8526 5748 October 1, 1939 October i, 1379
Ed A. Smith 307 6030 October 1, 1329 October 1, 1339
John Lawless 8221 5322 October 1, 1929 October 1, 1979
Lgnes Booth Platt 93e2 7184 October 1, 1929 Octcber 1, 1939
S. 8. Williams 10020 7351 October 1, 1939 October 1, 1939
Liberal Water Co. 10652 7852 October 1, 1940 October 1, 1340
Blanche E. Kirkpatrick 12152 8584 Cctober 1, 1929 Q(ctober 1, 1939
Frank Roberts 12018 8605 October 1, 1929 October 1, 1939
Louis Lachmund 12208 8615 October 1, 1933 Cctober 1, 19223
V. W. Bodley 12512 8869 October 1, 1933 October 1, 1939
Shelby L. Davies 12785 9099 QCctober 1, 1959 October i, 1339
Congregational Conference ' o
of Oregon 13092 9331 Qctober 1, 1929 October 1, 19%9
Chester L. Mulkey 12170 9411 October 1, 1933 October 1, 1939
Henry W. Kohl 12936 9419 October 1, 1922 October 1, 1339
Henrica Van Well 12191 9442 October 1, 1939
J. B. Marks 13299 95640 QOctober 1, 1929 CQctober 1, 1939
N. F, Ohrt 13218 9556 Cctober 1, 1929 October 1, 1939
C. J. Hasas 13351 9600 October 1, 1838 Cctober 1, 19392
J. E, Walters 13467 9670 October 1, 1939 October 1, 1329
Harold J. Hansen 13622 9806 October 1, 1929 OCctober 1, 1939
Willis W. Ross 13702 9826 October 1, 1323 October 1, 1339
¥. L. & Iva Frink 12767 9895 October 1, 1929 Cctober 1, 13933
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J. N. Watt

R. 8. #ilson

Sarah P, Allyn

Llbert M. Thronson

Fullion #ountain, Inc.

Lee L. Hershberger

Herry Commens

Leon M. Bernstein

Joseph Ruchek

Maude Short

Sarsh P. Allyn

W. T. Putnam & Sonsg

Fred Hottinger

Fred ®E, Gulick

Carl ¥, Beyer

Fred K. & Delbert C.

Goddard

ilaude E. Masters

W. J. Merrick

Mabel Sutherlin

C. L. Bump

J. L. Jennings

Dors Glee Congleton

E. R. Buckleberry

#lk Creek Mining Co.

Ernest S. Gates

Gold Leaf Hining Co.

Fred L. & Bessle E,

Langhoff

Frederick B. Andrews

%*. L. Goff, Art Butler
and Carrie Cavender

J. L. Jennings

Ed licCenn Estate

A. J. Burroughs

D. L. Neiderheiser, Sr.

Paul H, Berndt

0. G. Nycquist

Richard 8. Head

Flla Vare

Fuckhorn ilining Corp.

C. K. Butson

J. R. and Pauline Blows

Percy D. & Anna Daisy
Jefferis

I. 0. Orem

E. A, Kurtz

St. Johns Lodge, 4. F.
and A. M. #17

Fe A, & Mary C., Lindholm

L. G. Dawson

Otte H. L. Peterson
A. R. Carpenter

V. and Amanda DeGrace

12872
12913
13941
12964
13983
14098
14143
14282
14289
14232
14506
14510
14518
14520
14529

14644
12785
14669
14820
14755
14854
14814
14362
14568
15006
14976

15081
15129

14997
15128
15135
15194
15187
15251
15084
15259
15308
15284
1525

1E5%36

15558
15361
15277

15385
15290
156398
15430
15465
154938

9994
10012
100&8
100eg
10094
10159
10239
10300
10214
10338
10511

S 10518

10520
10522
10554

10625
10631
10730
10794
10804
10816
10848
10849
109006
109156
10939

10352
11034

11088
11065
110863
11028
111is
11154
11160
11180

11239
11262
11872

11e77
11297
11203
11345
11388

11232
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October
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October
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October
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October
October
Cctober
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October
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Cctober
October

Cctober
Cctober
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October
Qctober
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October
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October
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Qctober
October

Gectober 1

October
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1329
1933
1933

1939
1933

1959
1939
1322
19232
1939
1929
1983
19323

1329
1329
1939
12223

1929
1323
1929
1929
1929

Octeober 1,
Cctober 1,
Getober 1,
Cctober 1,
October 1,
October 1,
Cctober 1,
Cctober 1,
October 1,
QOctober 1,
October 1,
October 1,
Cctober 1,
Cctober 1,
Uectober 1,
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Gctober 1
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Cctober 1
October 1
October 1
Cctober 1
Cctober 1
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October 1
October 1
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Cctober 1

Gctober
Gctober
October
Gctober
Uctober
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Cctober
Gctober
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Cctober
Cctober
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Cctober 1,
Getober 1,
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October 7, 1

Getober 1,
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October 1, 1%

Cctober 1,

1929
1239
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1922
1929
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1929
1929
1229
1232
1929
1939
1933
1239
1929



D. A, % Paul EB. Horton

H, A, Noser & W, A, McCall
Grace Coats Godfrey

Olive Lee

F. A, Bittner

ilax & Flsie Desavedo

E. D. Sitton

Christian L. & Lilly K.

Petersen
ilax & Elele Desavedo
Vi. C. Leth '

E. A, Sordal

¥. ¥. Henderson

Frank Rohwein % Sons

Serena Oust

Herry E. Martin

dMrs. Hilda WM. Johnson

Frank Company

Forrest L. % isbel E. Tandy

d. V.o Phillips

Walter W. Cason

Louie H. Gross

W. L. Jackson

J. Warren Corey

Felix Amort

Fdgar Wilkinson

World ¥ar Veteran's
State Ald Commission

Jacob Grauer

H. J. Barkley

R. 4. Collier

B. A. & Louise B, Kliks

L. R. Lima

Virgil G, Minor &
R. J. Roberts

%. L. Abner

Pine Creek Placers, Inc.

Julius Nissen

B. F. Shannon

J. F. MeKinley

Mrs. A, M. Grohe

L. H. Wertz & Frank Burst

David Harcburgh

Irwin C. Iberg

Guy C. Yoodworth

Geneva F. Davis

Sam Allen

R. A. Carr

Adelaide Hilp and
Henna %. Eppinger

Ernest Theodor Unrath

Bernard A. Kupferberg

U. S. Forest Service

Charley F. Young

15253
15463
15505
15519
15540
15564
15572

15681
15631
15722
15721
15575
14305
157%5
15742
15758
15517
15334
158%2
15897
153901
15911
1592

15941
15960

1536%
16004
16003
16003
16014
16018

1602

1802%
18041
16042
16056
15350
16050
16075
16093
18107
161323
18066
16178

16247

16401
16268
15452
16418
16442

11291
11333
11404
11410
11420
11435
11463

11557
11562
11577
11831
11583
11585
11601
11604
11632
11660
11686
11704

1175

11741
11743
11773
11731
11794

11728-

118¢1
11823
11840
11845
118486

11854
11855
11860
11861
11863
11836
11835
11903
112317
11924
11327
11943
12007
12077

12200
12086
12209
12227
12247
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October 1
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October
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October i,

October
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October

Getober 1
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Cctober
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Getober
Qctober

October 1

Cetober
Cctober
Cctober
Cctober
October
Cctober
October
October
Qctober
October
Uetober
Cctober
Cctober
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Cctober
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Getober 3
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Chas. S. Waterhouse 16450 1zz48 October 1, 1339

J. W. Miller 164867 12262 QOctober 1, 1329

L. G. Dawson 16408 12271 Qctober 1, 1979

F. A, Thomas 16503 12301 Cctober 1, 1333

Loyd C. Reels 16521 12218 October 1, 13%9

Elk Creek Light & Water Co. 16524 12221 Cctober 1, 1929

Edwin Overlund 16525 12722 October 1, 933 .. 7
H., B. Duncan 16574 12351 Octecber 1, 1923

¥aino Korjula 16580 12254 October 1, 1932

suriel L, Rundall & Ted

¥hite % J. E. Rundall 16563 12370 October 1, 1939

¥. A. Harris 16576 12375 October 1, 1940 Cctober 1, 1940
R. A. Schramm 18587 12276 QOctober 1, 1929

Agnes Eberhardt Mego 18606 12383 October 1, 1339

Anna Hennings le6ig 122958 October 1, 1279

Otto Sitton Estate 16614 12397 October 1, 1279

A. R. Hammond leel7 12399 October 1, 1941 Cctober 1, 1941
Marie F. Pollock 18624 12405 October 1, 193232

Fred W. % Alice E. Duckett 16650 1242% Cctober I, 1339

Will M. Coleman 16664 12435 October 1, 1339

Martin C. Ritland 16677 12444 October 1, 1929

Dated at Salem, Cregon, this 18th day of November, 19%3.

iz, ESH AL

CHAS, E. STRTCKLIN,
Stete Engineer.
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